
 

SOUTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
 

FACULTY/STAFF CALENDAR WITH HOLIDAYS 
 

2025-2026 
 

First day for 10-month and 11-month faculty and 
employees 

Friday, August 1, 2025 

First day for 9-month faculty  Wednesday, August 13, 2025 

Dorm move-in Sunday, August 17, 2025 

First day of campus classes Monday, August 18, 2025 

Last day of late registration for campus classes Friday, August 22, 2025 

First day of online classes Monday, August 25, 2025 

Labor Day Holiday – Offices closed, no campus classes Monday, September 1, 2025 

Fall Break – Offices closed, no campus classes Mon., Oct. 13, 2025 – Tue., Oct. 14, 2025 

Homecoming Saturday, October 25, 2025 

Thanksgiving Holiday – Offices closed, no campus classes Monday, Nov. 24, 2025 – Friday, Nov. 28, 2025 

Last day for online classes Friday, December 5, 2025 

Final exams for campus classes Tue., Dec. 9, 2025 – Thur., Dec. 11, 2025 

Fall graduation Friday, December 12, 2025 

Last day for 9-month & 10-month faculty Friday, December 12, 2025 

Last day 10-month, 11-month and 12-month employees Tuesday, December 16, 2025 

Christmas Break – Offices closed Wed., Dec. 17, 2025 – Fri., Jan. 2, 2026 

10-month, 11-month and 12-month employees return to 
campus 

Monday, January 5, 2026 

9-month & 10-month faculty return to campus Thursday, January 8, 2026 

Dorm move-in Sunday, January 11, 2026 

First day of campus classes Monday, January 12, 2026 

Last Day of late registration for campus classes Friday, January 16, 2026 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday – Offices closed, no 
campus classes 

Monday, January 19, 2026 

First day of online classes Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

Spring Break – Offices closed, no campus classes Mon., March 9, 2026 – Fri., March 13, 2026 

Easter Holiday – Offices closed, no campus classes Fri., April 3, 2026 – Mon., April 6, 2026 

Last day for online classes Friday, May 1, 2026 

Final exams for campus classes Tuesday, May 5, 2026 – Thursday, May 7, 2026 

Spring graduations Friday, May 8, 2026 

Last day for 9-month faculty Friday, May 8, 2026 

Memorial Day Holiday – Offices closed, no campus 
classes 

Monday, May 25, 2026 

Last day for 10-month faculty and employees Friday, May 29, 2026 

Juneteenth Holiday – Offices closed, no campus classes Friday, June 19, 2026 

Practical Nursing and Cosmetology Graduation Friday, June 26, 2026 

Last day for 11-month faculty and employees Tuesday, June 30, 2026 

Independence Day Holiday – Offices closed, no campus 
classes 

Thursday, July 2, 2026 – Friday, July 3, 2026 

Dorm move-in Monday, July 6, 2026 
 


